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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION: Public Service Commission does not have
i2£;4{46{£&z// power to license and regulate a nonresident
7%%kazﬁuu " who owns and operates a store in neighbor-
: : ing state and regularly operates his own
truck within the State of Missouri for

the purpose of obtaining goods and supplies
to be sold in his place of business in

another state.
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Honorable A. L. Wright
Prossouting Attorney, Etone Oounty
Orane, Missouri

Dear Mr. Wrtghﬁ:

Thiu will acknowledge receipt of your request for an
‘opinion, which reads as follows:

YA resident of the State of Arkansas, who owns

and operades & store in that state rather regu- .
larly, operates his own truck 9o Springfield,

Missourl, for the purpose of obtaining goods ,

and mpp'.\.ion $0 be 801d in his store in Arkensas
without any kind of a Missouri trudk license

and witheut any writ of convenience and necessisy.

Is such use of our highvays, under the above

ciroums tance g lawful "

State ex rsl, Anderson v. Witthsus, 102 8, W, (24) 99,
340 Mo. 1004, "to render one a 'common carrier!, use of his
faollities must be so extensive as to imply offer to serve
- entire publie, or there muet be other olroumstances reasonably
. warranting inference that he was undertaking to serve all to
the limit of his oampacity, dut one does not become a ‘public
sarrier' becauss engaged exolusively in $ransporting persons
or property, or because persons whom he mserves take all of
his facilitles; test being whether he invited trade of publie.'

Sub-Section A, Sestion B723, R, S. Mo. 1939, provides: .

"The Public Service Commission is hereby vested with
powsr and suthority, and it shall be ite duty to lioense,
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supervise and regulste every motor garrier in
this state to fix or approve the rates, fares,
charges, olassifications, and rules and regula-
tions pertaining thereto; * ™ » * % ¥ & » w

Sub-Section B of Sestion 5720, R. §. Mo, 1939, defines:

"The term 'motor carrier,' when used in this
artiecle, means any peraon, firm, partnership,
assoclatlon, jJoint-stock company, eerporation,
lessee, trustee, 02 reasiver appointed by any
court whatsosver, operating any motor vehiele
with or without trailer or trailers attached,
upon any publie highway for the transportation
of persons or property or both or of providing

“or furnishing such transpordation service, :ﬁg
Ul

bize as 2 common carpiex: * * ¥ * % ¥ s

The registration of nonresidents and establishing a system

of reaiprocity, Sestion 8375, R. S. Mo. 1939, provides:

A nonresident owner, except a-'othorwin;-hqrtin
provided, owning any motor vehicle which has been

" duly registered for the current year in the

atate, country or other place of which the owner
is & resident and which at all times when operated
in the state has displeyed upon it the number
plate or plates issued for such vehicle in the
place of residence of such owner may operate or
permit the operation of such vehisls within

this state without registering such vehicle or
paying any fee to this state, provided that

the provisions of this section shall be opera-
tive a® to a vehicle owned by s nonresident of
this state only to the extent that under the

laws of the state, country or other place of
residence of such nonresident owner like exemptions
are granted to vehlcles registered under the laws
of snd owned by residents of this state."




Hon. A. L, Wright B Mareh 1B, 1945

An Aricansas merchant who pperades his own trueck into the
State of Misaourd for the purpose of obtaining geods and sup-
plies to be seld in his store in Arkansas, would not Bé reguired
to obtain a writ of convenience and necessity or sny other
Missouri vehigle license ms long as he hauls his own goods
in interstate traffic and does not hold himself oud as trans-
porting pevsons or property for hirs, To be regulated by
the Public Serfies Commission, a moter vehigle must also be
8 motor eavrier under the pwﬂ.uem of the mua Service
Mt. .

A nonresident owner of a vehlole 13 sxempted from tho
provisions of our Meter Vehiole Aat, requiring llcensing, as
long as the state, aountyy or other residencs of suall non-
resident owner grants exempbions in the same manmey o vehicles
registered under the laws of and cwned by tuuonh of this
.t“‘n

- QONOLUSXON
A nenvesident of the State of Missouri, who owns and opevates
a stere in another state, Vegularly operabing his own tragk ab
poinds within the State of Missourl for the purpose of obaining
goods and supplles to be s0ld in his store in another stake, is
not regarded as s metor carrier and subject %o the rules and
regulations of the FPublic Service Uommisaion,

Respeotfully submitsed,

A, V. OWSLEY
Agsistant Attorney General

APPROVED:

7. 5. TAYLOR
Attorney General
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